Ordinance no.30.

Announce to extend the Boundries of the Village of Frazee so as to include certain land abutting upon the said Village not heretofore included within it's Boundries.

The Village Council mRxEMEXVillagexxxx in and for the Village of Frazee Becker county, Minnesota do ordain as follows:

First-That the following described property abutting upon the village of Frazee to wit.mhe North West Quarter of the North West Quarter and all of the South West Quarter of the North West Quarter lying East of Town lake

of section no.35, Township no.138, of Range no.40, be and the same is hereby made part of the village of Frazee Becker county, Minnesota, and included within the said village, and the Boundries of the said Village is hereby extended so as to include the same, and the whole thereof. That This ordinance is passed pursuant to a petition **passed xby xhaxsaid xViklagex** of a Majority of the owners of land in the above described premises filed with the village council on February 10,1908 praying that the said land might be annexed to the said village.

Section two This ordinance shall be in force and take affect and be in force from and after it's passage and publication.

Passed February, 10, 1908.

an Ordinaud

L.D.Hendry, President of Village Council.

Attest Herman Lehman, Village Recorder. (SEAL)

I hereby cetting that they within orderman also Printers affidavit of Publication .

Herman Johnman Village Recorder